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ENROLLED 

H. B. 4786 

(BY DELEGATES WARNER, CANN, THOMPSON, 
ANDERSON AND BORDER) 

[Passed March 11, 2000; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing items of 

the existing appropriations from the state road fund to the depart­

ment of transportation, division of motor vehicles, fund 9007, 

fiscal year 2000, organization 0802, as originally appropriated by 

chapter seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thou­

sand nine hundred ninety-nine, known as the budget bill. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the items of the total appropriations from the state road fund, 

fund 9007, fiscal year 2000, organization 0802, be amended and re­

duced in the line item as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 2. Appropriations from state road fund. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

4 95 - Division of Motor Vehicles 

5 (WV Code Chapters 17, 17A, 17B, 17C, 17D, 20, and 24A) 
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6 

2 

Fund 9007 FY 2000 Org 0802 

7 State 
8 Road 

9 Activity Fund 

10 4 Unclassified ....................................... 099 $ 357,000 

11 And, that the items of the total appropriations from the state 

12 road fund, fund 9007, fiscal year 2000, organization 0802, be 

13 amended and increased in the line items as follows: 

14 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

15 Sec. 2. Appropriations from state road fund. 

16 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

17 95 - Division of Motor Vehicles 

18 (WV Code Chapters 17, 17A, 17B, 17C, 17D, 20 and 24A) 

19 Fund 9007 FY 2000 Org 0802 

20 State 

21 Road 

22 Activity Fund 
·• 

23 Personal Services ............................... 001 $ 300,000 

24 3 Employee Benefits ............................. 010 57,000 

25 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 

26 supplement, amend, reduce, and increase existing items in the 

27 department of transportation, division of motor vehicles, fund 

28 9007, fiscal year 2000, organization 0802. The line-item for 

29 unclassified is reduced by three hundred fifty-seven thousand 

30 dollars. The line-item for personal services is increased by three 

31 hundred thousand dollars and the line-item for employee bene-

32 fits is increased by fifty-seven thousand dollars. The amounts as 

· 33 itemized for expenditure in fiscal year ending the thirtieth day 

34 of June, two thousand, shall be available for expenditure imme-

35 diately upon the effective date of this bill. 
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